



Goldiam International Ltd

MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS OF DIAMONDS & JEWELLERY

CIN:L36912MH1986PLC041203

November 11, 2023

To, BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001. Scrip Code: 526729	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400 051. Scrip Code: GOLDIAM EQ
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of newspaper advertisement of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 published in Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi Newspaper) on November 11, 2023 for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,
For **Goldiam International Limited**

Pankaj Parkhiya
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.:- As above

Registered Office

Gems & Jewellery Complex, Santacruz Electronics Export Processing Zone, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400096. India

Phones: (022) 28291893/28290396/28292397 Fax : (022) 28292885 Email:- investorrelations@goldiam.com

Website: www.goldiam.com

SWARN SARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED (Formerly Known as Swarnsarita Gems Limited)						
CIN: L36911MH1992PLC068283						
Regd. Office: 10, 1st Floor, Plot 40/42, Ruby Chambers, Dhanji Street, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai-400003						
Tel. No.: 022-43590000 E-mail: info@swarnsarita.com Website: www.swarnsarita.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended on 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half year ended on 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half year ended on 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30.09.2022 Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	18098.66	35390.18	27031.24	20116.37	39560.5	27024.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-50.10	577.25	421.15	-140.47	603.11	399.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-50.10	577.25	421.15	-140.47	603.11	399.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-37.58	432.93	307.95	-105.35	452.33	282.67
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-37.58	432.93	312.95	-105.35	452.33	287.67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each fully paid up)	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	(0.18)	2.07	1.50	(0.50)	2.17	1.38
a) Basic:	(0.18)	2.07	1.50	(0.50)	2.17	1.38
b) Diluted:	(0.18)	2.07	1.50	(0.50)	2.17	1.38

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Result are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com. The same are also available on the Company website i.e. www.swarnsarita.com.

For SWARN SARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
SUNNY MAHENDRA CHORDIA
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 06664041

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09.11.2023

SKIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED									
Regd. Office : SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023 CIN : L36911MH1983PLC178299									
E-mail: skil@skilgroup.co.in, Website: www.skilgroup.co.in, Ph : 022-66199000, Fax : 022-22696023									
Audited Financial Results for The Quarter and Period Ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,577.97	-	11.84	1,171.34	2,577.97	-	2.05	1,171.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,154.75	(415.62)	(1,783.32)	(5,027.00)	2,154.12	(416.06)	(1,801.34)	(5,040.94)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,154.75	(415.62)	(1,783.32)	28,825.80	2,154.12	(416.06)	(1,801.34)	111,695.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,154.75	(415.62)	(1,783.32)	28,825.80	2,154.12	(416.06)	(1,800.91)	111,747.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	2,154.75	(415.62)	(1,783.32)	28,877.85	2,154.12	(416.06)	(1,800.91)	111,747.46
6	Equity Share Capital	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	41,843.90	-	-	-	(3,607.91)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for Continuing and discontinued operations	0.99	(0.19)	(0.82)	13.33	0.99	(0.19)	(0.83)	51.60
	Basic :	0.99	(0.19)	(0.82)	13.33	0.99	(0.19)	(0.83)	51.60
	Diluted:	0.99	(0.19)	(0.82)	13.33	0.99	(0.19)	(0.83)	51.60

Notes: The above is an extract of the financial result filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company website (www.skilgroup.co.in) and the Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com)

On behalf of Board of Directors
For SKIL Infrastructure Ltd
Sd/-
Bhavesh Gandhi
Whole Time Director - DIN: 00030623

Place :- Mumbai
Date :- 9th November, 2023

Morgan Advanced Materials		MORGANITE CRUCIBLE (INDIA) LIMITED					
		CIN:L26920MH1986PLC038607					
		Registered Office: B-11, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad 431 136					
		e-mail : compliance.mci@morganplc.com, website : www.morganmms.com					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Amt INR in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,646.81	4,383.38	3,907.77	9,030.19	8,049.70	15,942.04
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,171.38	1,061.25	520.02	2,232.63	1,109.94	2,232.15
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,646.81	1,061.25	520.02	2,232.63	1,109.94	2,232.15
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	831.43	780.39	390.75	1,611.82	823.64	1,611.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	830.71	786.70	386.80	1,617.41	834.11	1,615.94
6	Equity Share Capital	280.00	280.00	280.00	280.00	280.00	280.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	12,415.40
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	14.85	13.94	6.98	28.78	14.71	28.78

1. The above financial results of Morganite Crucible (India) Limited ("The Company") were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09 November 2023. The results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 - Interim financial reporting prescribed under section 133 of the companies act, 2013, read with relevant rules issues thereunder as amended from time to time.

2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted review of quarterly and half year ended financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023.

3. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, 9 November 2023 have declared an Interim Dividend of ₹ 28 per equity share. The total interim dividend amounts to ₹ 1568 lakhs and will be paid to the equity shareholders of the Company whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the said shares as on Friday, 24 November 2023 being the Record Date fixed for the purpose.

4. The Financial Results have been made available to the Stock Exchange where the Company's securities are listed and are posted on the Company's website (www.morganmms.com).

For Morganite Crucible (India) Limited
Sd/-
Nitin Sonawane
(Manager and Director)
DIN: 09701207

Place: Aurangabad, India
Date: 10.11.2023

SURAJ PRODUCTS LIMITED
CIN No. : L26942OR1991PLC002865

Regd. Office : At- Barpali, PO : Kesaramal, Rajgangpur, Dist. : Sundargarh, Odisha - 770017
Email : suproduct@gmail.com, Web : www.surajproducts.com

BOARD MEETING OUTCOME

Pursuant to the requirements of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10th November, 2023 has inter alia transacted the following:

1. Considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results, Assets & Liabilities statement, Cash flow statement with Limited Review Report of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
A.N. Khataua
Company Secretary

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
₹ in Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6782.67	17922.80	13592.42	28530.95
2	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	941.00	2083.73	1671.06	3571.46
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary item)	941.00	2083.73	1671.06	3571.46
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary items)	731.28	1570.28	1283.37	2600.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	731.28	1570.28	1283.37	2610.48
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital	1140.00	1140.00	1140.00	1140.00
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	9173.85
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	547.00
9	Networth	-	-	-	10313.85
10	Paid-up debt capital/outstanding debt	-	-	-	-
11	Debt equity ratio	-	-	-	0.77
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
	Basic (₹) :	6.41	13.77	11.26	22.81
	Diluted (₹) :	6.41	13.77	11.26	22.81

- Notes :**
- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website: www.surajproducts.com
 - 2 These unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2023.
 - 3 Previous year/period figures have been reclassified /regrouped, wherever necessary to confirm the current periods classification.

For Suraj Products Limited
Sd/-
Y.K. Dalmia
Managing Director
(DIN-00605908)

Place : Barpali
Date : November 10, 2023

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LIMITED

Registered Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai 400 001
Tel: +91 22 22021031, Fax: +91 22 22875485, Website: www.mahindra.com
Email: group.communications@mahindra.com, CIN: L65990MH1945PLC004558

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone	
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2022	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2022	30th Sep 2023
Total income from operations	34,435.52	29,870.76	68,327.15	25,772.68	22,105.31	50,141.01
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3,567.70	3,236.91	8,035.59	4,367.21	2,955.27	7,711.74
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	3,567.70	3,943.05	8,035.59	4,367.21	2,707.41	7,711.74
Net Profit for the period (after tax and after exceptional items, attributable to the owners of the Company)	2,347.75	2,772.73	5,856.16	3,451.88	2,068.00	6,225.61
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax), attributable to the owners of the Company]]	2,387.19	2,641.90	5,765.10	3,456.80	2,080.74	6,241.42
Equity Share Capital	557.09	556.24	557.09	599.32	598.48	599.32
Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (Face value Rs. 5/- per share)						
Basic:	21.07	24.93	52.57	28.80	17.28	51.95
Diluted:	20.99	24.80	52.35	28.70	17.21	51.76

- Notes:**
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. www.mahindra.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
 2. Previous period figures of standalone results have been restated to include the effect of merger of Mahindra Electric Mobility Limited with the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date: 10th November 2023
Place: Mumbai

Dr. Anish Shah
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN : 02719429)

GOLDIAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GEMS & JEWELLERY COMPLEX, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI 400 096
CIN:L36912MH1986PLC041203.TEL.(022) 28291893. FAX:(022) 28290418.
Email: investorrelations@goldiam.com. Website: www.goldiam.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Half Year ended Sep 30, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	Year to date Figures for Year Ended
		30/9/2023 Unaudited	30/6/2023 Unaudited	30/9/2022 Unaudited	30/9/2023 Unaudited	30/9/2022 Unaudited	
		31/3/2023 Audited					
1	Total income from operations (net)	13,928.05	12,118.40	9,270.77	26,046.45	23,380.44	55,429.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,178.16	2,250.24	2,767.33	5,428.40	5,818.51	11,746.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,178.16	2,250.24	2,767.33	5,428.40	5,818.51	11,746.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,345.11	1,730.05	1,877.60	4,075.16	4,013.46	8,518.85
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Taxes, including Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates	2,439.19	2,049.39	2,027.08	4,488.58	4,239.20	8,960.53
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/-per share)	2,135.90	2,179.49	2,179.49	2,135.90	2,179.49	2,179.49
7	Earnings per Share (Not Annualised):						
	(a) Basic	2.20	1.59	1.72	3.82	3.68	7.82
	(b) Diluted	2.16	1.59	1.72	3.76	3.68	7.82

Key information on Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	Year to date Figures for Year Ended
		30/9/2023 Unaudited	30/6/2023 Unaudited	30/9/2022 Unaudited	30/9/2023 Unaudited	30/9/2022 Unaudited	
		31/3/2023 Audited					
1	Total income from operations (net)	11,120.16	5,931.37	8,765.64	17,051.53	17,822.84	33,105.59
2	Profit before tax	1,753.03	1,163.10	2,341.62	2,916.13	4,051.03	6,980.52
3	Profit after Tax	1,359.10	899.23	1,929.81	2,258.33	3,245.61	5,687.58
4	Total Comprehensive Income	1,375.75	1,083.94	2,036.23	2,459.69	3,346.23	6,033.90

- Notes :**
- 1 The above information is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited result for the Quarter and Half Year ended Sep., 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited result for the Quarter and Half Year ended Sep., 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company's at www.goldiam.com.
 - 2 The Board of Directors has declared 1st interim dividend for the FY 2023-24 @ Rs.1.2 (60%) per equity share of Rs. 2/- each. Amounting to Rs. 1281.54 Lakhs

For Goldiam International Limited
Sd/-
Rashesh Bansali
Executive Chairman

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATED : NOV., 10, 2023

